During fiscal 1995, directors who were not employed by the Company or any of its subsidiaries were compensated as follows for their 
participation in meetings of the full Board of Directors and its committees of which they were members: <F1>  

. Full Board: Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($3,750) per quarter plus expenses to cover up to six (6) meetings of the Board 
during the year.  

. Audit Committee: One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) plus expenses for each meeting attended.  

. Compensation Committee: One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) plus expenses for each meeting attended.  

. Executive Committee: One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) semi- annually plus expenses to cover up to six (6) meetings of the 
Executive Committee during the year.  

. Investor Relations Committee: One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) plus expenses for each meeting attended.  

During fiscal 1996, directors who are not employed by the Company or any of its subsidiaries will be compensated on the same basis as in 
fiscal 1995 for their participation in meetings of the full Board and its committees of which they are members.

[...]

performance goals, while acknowledging the importance to the Chief Executive Officer of having some certainty in the level of his 
compensation through its non-Company performance-based elements.  

Dr. London's salary and bonus compensation for fiscal 1995 was Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000), an increase of forty four 
percent (44%) over fiscal 1994 as a result of the growth of Dr. London's incentive compensation based on the 35.1% increase in the Company's 
net earnings from $6.04 Million in fiscal 1994 to $8.16 Million in fiscal 1995.

[...]

predominately on the Company's net after-tax profit, both for individual quarters within the fiscal year and for the fiscal year as a whole. 
Subject to a cap of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000) on the aggregate of quarterly and annual bonuses earned, Dr. London was 
entitled to a bonus of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) upon reaching, and an additional proportional amount for exceeding, a pre-
determined threshold net after-tax profit target for each fiscal quarter, and a larger, variable bonus upon reaching or exceeding a pre-determined 
threshold net after-tax profit level for the fiscal year.